MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY - INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING AND FACILITIES

FACILITIES DATA REPORT

2023 - 2024 BUILDING DATA CHANGES - REVISIONS

NEW BUILDINGS AND ADDITIONS

Bldg # Building\Misc Structure Name Sq. Ft.
0077 DUFFY DAUGHERTY-SAAC - ADDITION 8 66,053.20
0164C FRIB - POLE BARN 2,894.76
0170 VETERINARY MEDICAL CENTER - ADDITION 5 - MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE 1,437.75
0223B MSU SURPLUS AND RECYCLING-DROP-OFF KIOSK 127.31
0223C MSU SURPLUS AND RECYCLING-WELCOME KIOSK 43.25
0244C DATA CENTER-GENERATOR HSE 574.44
0245 MSU SCENE SHOP TEACHING LAB - ADDITION 1 - LEAN-TO 164.69
0476E HANCOCK TURFGRASS - PESITICDE & EQUIPMENT STORAGE 3,455.83
0476F HANCOCK TURFGRASS - GREENHOUSE 1,463.36
0900B HANNAH TECH RESEARCH CNTR-GARAGE 408.38
4024 OLD OBSERVATORY 16.00
0519S OLD COLLEGE FIELD - STORAGE SHED 99.36

TOTAL ADDED 76,738.33

BUILDING DELETIONS

Bldg # Building\Misc Structure Name Sq. Ft.
4024 OLD OBSERVATORY -16.00
0625L RESEARCH ANAEROBIC DIG-LG RES POND 0.00
0407J HORTICULTURE RES-PROCESS SHELTER -976.00
0476B HANCOCK TURFGRASS - PESITICDE STORAGE -326.00
0534A PARKING BOOTH 1-LOT 62 (NEW) -40.00
0534B PARKING BOOTH 2-LOT 62 (NEW) -40.00
0706 FACULTY APARTMENT SUBSTATION -1,415.00

TOTAL RAZED -2,813.00

TOTALS
TOTAL SQUARE FEET 2023

25,253,395.00

TOTAL NEW BUILDINGS AND ADDITIONS 2023-2024 76,738.33
TOTAL DELETIONS 2023-2024 -2,813.00
TOTAL CAD DIFFERENCES 2023-2024 -58,330.66
FAMIS TO PLANON MIGRATION UPDATES TO SQFT CALCULATIONS -4,746.39
TOTAL SQUARE FEET 2024 25,264,243.28

FACILITIES INFORMATION SERVICES

Data from Planon as of June 30th, 2024



Building

0011
0011
0011
0011
0011
0011
0011

0031
0031

0058
0058

0065

0065

0065
0065
0065
0065

0065
0065

0067

0067

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY - INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING AND FACILITIES

FACILITIES DATA REPORT

ADDITION Floor

Description

MuUsIC 00
MuUsIC 00
MuUsIC 01
MUsIC 01
MUsIC 03
MUsIC 03
MUSIC BUILDING TOTAL BLDG CHANGES

AUDITORIUM

00

AUDITORIUM TOTAL BUILDING CHANGES

SPARTAN STADIUM

03

2023 - 2024 BUILDING DATA CHANGES - REVISIONS: CAD CORRECTIONS

SB

SB

05

05

SPARTAN STADIUM TOTAL BUILDING CHANGES

TB SIMON POWER PLANT

TB SIMON POWER PLANT

TB SIMON POWER PLANT

TB SIMON POWER PLANT

TB SIMON POWER PLANT

TB SIMON POWER PLANT

TB SIMON POWER PLANT

03

02

00

00

00

00

00

01

01

01

03

06

07

TB SIMON POWER PLANT TOTAL BLDG CHANGES

HANNAH ADMINISTRATION

00

HANNAH ADMINISTRATION TOTAL BLDG CHANGES

FACILITIES INFORMATION SERVICES

Action

MODIFIED
MODIFIED
MODIFIED
ADDED
MODIFIED
ADDED

MODIFIED

MODIFIED

MODIFIED

MODIFIED

MODIFIED

MODIFIED

MODIFIED

MODIFIED

MODIFIED

MODIFIED

New Area

2,403.49
11,049.97
5,193.96
1,500.06
13,422.70
2,503.77

21,829.00

848.43

6,588.39

1,298.70

13,609.85

12,733.81

6,497.21

1,336.54

27,184.86

11,545.93

Old Area

2,402.41
11,048.26
5,795

0
15,718.96
0

21,826.88

851.08

4,587.09

100.76

11,961.87

12,601.65

5,583.49

421.17

32,502.31

13,595.00

Net Change

Bidg

1.08

1.71
-601.04
1,500.06
-2,296.26
2,503.77

1,109.32

2.12

-2.65

-2.65

2,001.30

1,197.94

1,647.98

132.16

913.72

915.37

-5,317.45

1,491.02

-2,049.07

-2,049.07

Reason Category

CAD correction
CAD correction
CAD correction
CAD correction
CAD correction
CAD correction

CAD CORRECTION

CAD CORRECTION

CAD CORRECTION

CAD CORRECTION

CAD CORRECTION
CAD CORRECTION
CAD CORRECTION
CAD CORRECTION

CONSTRUCTION EVENT

CAD CORRECTION

Reason Description

Changed by1 sqft to trigger planon back to match
famis

Small pline correction

Added OTB

Added Sub-Basement floor

Added OTB

Added Sub-Basement floor

PLINE CORRECTION ON INTERIOR PIPE CHASE

03

REMOVD OTB FROM ADD 03 THIS IS ROOM 121
REMOVD OTB FROM ADD 02 THIS IS ROOM 120
ADDED BACK IN COAL TRANSFER TOWER TO ADDOO
ADDED BACK IN COAL TRANSFER TOWER TO ADDOO
ADDED BACK IN COAL TRANSFER TOWER TO ADDOO
ADDED BACK IN COAL TRANSFER TOWER TO ADDOO

RAZED ROOM 22 COAL THAWING SHED & SWS5,
ROOM 22 OF TRANSFER TOWER

REMOVED ROOM PH501B WAS NOT PENTHOUSE WAS
ROOF COOLING TOWER

Data from Planon as of June 30th, 2024



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY - INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING AND FACILITIES

FACILITIES DATA REPORT

Net Change

Building Description ADDITION Floor Action New Area  Old Area Bldg Reason Category Reason Description

Part of the addtion was razed as part of the new
0077 DAUGHERTY FOOTBALL BUILDING 00 01  Modified 5,822.28  12,393.47 -6,571.19 Construction event addition8

Part of the addtion was razed as part of the new
0077 ADDITION 1 FOOTBALL PRACTICE 01 01 Modified 93,905.19  98,538.85 -4,633.66 Construction event addition8
0077 ADDITION 2 02 01 Modified 2,963.87  16,921.27 -13,957.40 Construction event addition8

Part of the addtion was razed as part of the new
0077 ADDITION 4 SKANDALARIS 04 01 Modified 16,316.20  22,576.70 -6,260.50 Construction event addition8
0077 ADDITION 2 02 M Deleted 0.00 1,180.58 -1,180.58 CAD correction add 02 was not on this floor
0077 ADDITION 3 STUDENT S.A.A.C 03 P Deleted 0.00 3,017.95 -3,017.95 CAD correction moved add 03 to the correct floor
0077 DUFFY DAUGHERTY TOTAL BUILDING CHANGES -35,621.28

HEADHSE AND GREENHSE (EAST RANGE) - found extra addition and had to change existing

0098C 0098A & 0098B 00 01 Modified 232.08 0.00 232.08 CAD correction additions to accommodate

found extra addition and had to change existing
0098C GREENHOUSES 0098C & 0098D 01 01 Modified 6,398.28  14,439.80 -8,041.52 CAD correction additions to accommodate

found extra addition and had to change existing
0098C GREENHOUSE 0098E (EAST RANGE) 02 01 Modified 8,041.51 2,016.22 6,025.29 CAD correction additions to accommodate

found extra addition and had to change existing
0098C TRANSGENIC GREENHOUSE 0098F 03 01 Modified 2,016.22 3,053.56 -1,037.34 CAD correction additions to accommodate
0098C TRANSGENIC GREENHOUSE 0098F 03 01 Added 3,053.56 0 3,053.56 CAD correction found add 03 in records added
0098C PLANT SCIENCE GREENHOUSE (EAST RANGE) TOTAL BLDG 232.07
0144 ERICKSON HALL 00 011 Modified 58,172.27  58,363.98 -191.71 CAD correction Added OTB
0144 ERICKSON HALL TOTAL BLDG CHANGES -191.71

MADE PENTHOUSE LEVEL THE NEW 7TH FLOOR MADE
0160 BIOMEDICAL PHYSICAL SCIENCES 00 07 ADDED 16,187.02 0 16,187.02 CAD CORRECTION NEW 8 FLOOR PENTHOUSE

MOVED OLD PENTHOUSE DRAWING TO 7TH FLOOR
0160 BIOMEDICAL PHYSICAL SCIENCES 00 P MODIFIED 1,709.32 19936.06 -18,226.74 CAD CORRECTION MADE NEW 8TH FLOOR PH
0160 BIOMEDICAL PHYSICAL SCIENCES TOTAL BLDG CHANGES -2,039.72

FACILITIES INFORMATION SERVICES 2 Data from Planon as of June 30th, 2024



Building

0189
0189
0189
0189

0189

0326

0326
0326

0430A
0430A

0470E
0470E
0470E

0516

0516

0711A
0711A

0711B
0711B

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY - INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING AND FACILITIES

FACILITIES DATA REPORT

Description ADDITION Floor Action
REGIONAL CHILLED WATER PLANT 00 01 MODIFIED
REGIONAL CHILLED WATER PLANT 00 B MODIFIED
REGIONAL CHILLED WATER PLANT 03 B MODIFIED
REGIONAL CHILLED WATER PLANT 04 B MODIFIED
REGIONAL CHILLED WATER PLANT TOTAL BLDG CHANGES
AKERS HALL 00 03 MODIFIED
AKERS HALL 00 P MODIFIED
AKERS HALL TOTAL BLDG CHANGES
IPF - STORAGE NO. 6 00 03 MODIFIED
IPF - STORAGE NO. 6 TOTAL BLDG CHANGES
MSU POLLINATOR PERFORMANCE 00 02 Modified
ADDITION 1 01 02  Added

MSU POLLINATOR PERFORMANCE TOTAL BUILDING CHANGES

POWER PLANT (NORTH CAMPUS) 00 01 Modified
NORTH CAMPUS SUB-STATION TOTAL BLDG CHANGES
DUNBAR FOREST-DIRECTOR'S HSE 00 ALL ADDED

DUNBAR FOREST-DIRECTOR'S HSE TOTAL BLDG CHANGES

DUNBAR FOREST-OFFICE & GUEST HSE 00 01 ADDED
DUNBAR FOREST-OFFICE & GUEST HSE TOTAL BLDG CHANGES

FACILITIES INFORMATION SERVICES

New Area

4,424.54

577.67

376.04

52.96

43,538.37

2,135.84

2,838.00

1,479.60
2,626.42

358.57

2,362.49

935.00

Net Change

Old Area Bldg

4430.55 -6.01

727.49 -149.82

243.83 132.21

193.67 -140.71
-164.33

39201.16 4,337.21

6472.92 -4,337.08

0.13

2685.56 152.44

152.44

983.33 496.27
0 2,626.42
3,122.69

2112.28 -1,753.71

-1,753.71

0 2,362.49
2,362.49

0 935.00
935.00

Reason Category

CAD CORRECTION

CAD CORRECTION

CAD CORRECTION

CAD CORRECTION

CAD CORRECTION

CAD CORRECTION

CAD CORRECTION

CAD correction
CAD correction

CAD correction

CAD CORRECTION

CAD CORRECTION

Reason Description

00 ADDITION CORRECTED OTB PLINE

ADDED OTB

MOVED ROOM B2 TO ITS CORRECT LOCATION IN ADD
03

MOVED ROOM B2 TO ADD 03 AND REMOVED IT
FROM ADD 04

MOVED PENTHOUSE FROM PENTHOUSE FLOOR TO
3RD FLOOR ADDOO

MOVED CENTER PENTHOUSE TO THIRD FLOOR ADD
00

REMOVED OTB ON STAIR WELLS

correcting additions was never right
correcting additions was never right

FIXED SOME SPACE WAS ON THE WRONG LEVELS

NEW ON CAD

INITIAL LOAD IN TO FAMIS

Data from Planon as of June 30th, 2024



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY - INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING AND FACILITIES

FACILITIES DATA REPORT

Building Description ADDITION Floor Action

0816 PARKER FARM - HOUSE 00 ALL  ADDED
0816 PARKER FARM - HOUSE TOTAL BLDG CHANGES

0816A PARKER FARM - GARAGE NO. 1 00 ALL  ADDED
0816A PARKER FARM - GARAGE NO. 1 TOTAL BLDG CHANGES

0900A HANNAH TECH & RSCH CNTR - EYDE 00 ALL  Added
0900A HANNAH TECH & RSCH CNTR - EYDE TOTAL BLDG CHANGES

FACILITIES INFORMATION SERVICES

New Area

5,013.06

513.89

117,955.30

Net Change
Old Area Bidg Reason Category Reason Description
2866 2,147.06 BUILDING ACQUISITION CALCULATED FROM FLOOR PLAN INSTEAD OF

2,147.06

CALCULATED FROM FLOOR PLAN INSTEAD OF
480 33.89 BUILDING ACQUISITION MANUAL ENTRY

33.89

correcting from manual entry to calculating from cad
144000 -26,044.70 CAD correction floor plans
-26,044.70

-58,330.66 TOTAL CAD CORRECTIONS

4 Data from Planon as of June 30th, 2024





