FACILITIES DATA REPORT

2023 - 2024 BUILDING DATA CHANGES - REVISIONS

NEW BUILDINGS AND ADDITIONS

	NEW BUILDINGS AND ADDITIONS	
Bldg #	Building\Misc Structure Name	Sq. Ft.
0077	DUFFY DAUGHERTY-SAAC - ADDITION 8	66,053.20
0164C	FRIB - POLE BARN	2,894.76
0170	VETERINARY MEDICAL CENTER - ADDITION 5 - MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE	1,437.75
0223B	MSU SURPLUS AND RECYCLING-DROP-OFF KIOSK	127.31
0223C	MSU SURPLUS AND RECYCLING-WELCOME KIOSK	43.25
0244C	DATA CENTER-GENERATOR HSE	574.44
0245	MSU SCENE SHOP TEACHING LAB - ADDITION 1 - LEAN-TO	164.69
0476E	HANCOCK TURFGRASS - PESITICDE & EQUIPMENT STORAGE	3,455.83
0476F	HANCOCK TURFGRASS - GREENHOUSE	1,463.36
0900B	HANNAH TECH RESEARCH CNTR-GARAGE	408.38
4024	OLD OBSERVATORY	16.00
0519S	OLD COLLEGE FIELD - STORAGE SHED	99.36
	TOTAL ADDED	76,738.33
	BUILDING DELETIONS	
Bldg #	Building\Misc Structure Name	Sq. Ft.
4024	OLD OBSERVATORY	-16.00
0625L	RESEARCH ANAEROBIC DIG-LG RES POND	0.00
0407J	HORTICULTURE RES-PROCESS SHELTER	-976.00
0476B	HANCOCK TURFGRASS - PESITICDE STORAGE	-326.00
0534A	PARKING BOOTH 1-LOT 62 (NEW)	-40.00
0534B	PARKING BOOTH 2-LOT 62 (NEW)	-40.00
0706	FACULTY APARTMENT SUBSTATION	-1,415.00
	TOTAL RAZED	-2,813.00
	TOTALS	
	TOTAL SQUARE FEET 2023	25,253,395.00
	TOTAL NEW BUILDINGS AND ADDITIONS 2023-2024	76,738.33
	TOTAL DELETIONS 2023-2024	-2,813.00
	TOTAL CAD DIFFERENCES 2023-2024	-58,330.66
	FAMIS TO PLANON MIGRATION UPDATES TO SQFT CALCULATIONS	-4,746.39
TOTAL SQUARE FEET 2024		25,264,243.28

FACILITIES DATA REPORT

2023 - 2024 BUILDING DATA CHANGES - REVISIONS: CAD CORRECTIONS

							Net Change		
Building	Description	ADDITION	Floor	Action	New Area	Old Area	Bldg	Reason Category	Reason Description
									Changed by 1 sqft to trigger planon back to match
0011	MUSIC	00	Α	MODIFIED	2,403.49	2,402.41	1.08	CAD correction	famis
0011	MUSIC	00	В	MODIFIED	11,049.97	11,048.26	1.71	CAD correction	Small pline correction
0011	MUSIC	01	В	MODIFIED	5,193.96	5,795	-601.04	CAD correction	Added OTB
0011	MUSIC	01	SB	ADDED	1,500.06	0	1,500.06	CAD correction	Added Sub-Basement floor
0011	MUSIC	03	В	MODIFIED	13,422.70	15,718.96	-2,296.26	CAD correction	Added OTB
0011	MUSIC	03	SB	ADDED	2,503.77	0	2,503.77	CAD correction	Added Sub-Basement floor
0011	MUSIC BUILDING TOTAL BLDG CHANG	iES				1	1,109.32		
0031	AUDITORIUM	00	05	MODIFIED	21,829.00	21,826.88	2.12	CAD CORRECTION	PLINE CORRECTION ON INTERIOR PIPE CHASE
0031	AUDITORIUM TOTAL BUILDING CHANG	GES				7	2.12		
0058	SPARTAN STADIUM	03	05	MODIFIED	848.43	851.08	-2.65	CAD CORRECTION	03
0058	SPARTAN STADIUM TOTAL BUILDING	CHANGES				-	2.65		
0065	TB SIMON POWER PLANT	03	01	MODIFIED	6,588.39	4,587.09	2,001.30	CAD CORRECTION	REMOVD OTB FROM ADD 03 THIS IS ROOM 121
0065	TB SIMON POWER PLANT	02	01	MODIFIED	1,298.70	100.76	1,197.94	CAD CORRECTION	REMOVD OTB FROM ADD 02 THIS IS ROOM 120
0065	TO CIMONI DOWNED DI ANT	00	01	MODIFIED	12 600 95	11 061 97	1 647 09	CAD CORRECTION	ADDED BACK IN COAL TRANSFER TOWER TO ADDOO
0065	TB SIMON POWER PLANT	00	01	MODIFIED	13,609.85	11,961.87	1,647.98	CAD CORRECTION	ADDED BACK IN COAL TRANSFER TOWER TO ADD00
0065	TB SIMON POWER PLANT	00	03	MODIFIED	12,733.81	12,601.65	132.16	CAD CORRECTION	ADDED BACK IN COAL TRANSFER TOWER TO ADD00
0005		00	00	WODINED	12,733.01	12,001.03	132.10	CAD COMMECTION	
0065	TB SIMON POWER PLANT	00	06	MODIFIED	6,497.21	5,583.49	913.72	CAD CORRECTION	ADDED BACK IN COAL TRANSFER TOWER TO ADDOO
0065	TB SIMON POWER PLANT	00	07	MODIFIED	1,336.54	421.17	915.37	CAD CORRECTION	ADDED BACK IN COAL TRANSFER TOWER TO ADDOO
									RAZED ROOM 22 COAL THAWING SHED & SW5,
0065	TB SIMON POWER PLANT	00	В	MODIFIED	27,184.86	32,502.31	-5,317.45	CONSTRUCTION EVENT	ROOM 22 OF TRANSFER TOWER
0065	TB SIMON POWER PLANT TOTAL BLDG	G CHANGES				:	1,491.02		
									REMOVED ROOM PH501B WAS NOT PENTHOUSE WAS
0067	HANNAH ADMINISTRATION	00	Р	MODIFIED	11,545.93	13,595.00	-2,049.07	CAD CORRECTION	ROOF COOLING TOWER
225	LIANINALI ADMINISTRATION TOTAL DI	DC CHANCE	_				2.040.07		
0067	HANNAH ADMINISTRATION TOTAL BL	DG CHANGE	5			-	2,049.07		

FACILITIES DATA REPORT

							Net Change		
Building	Description	ADDITION	Floor	Action	New Area	Old Area	Bldg	Reason Category	Reason Description
	DALIGUEDTY FOOTDALL BUILDING								Part of the addtion was razed as part of the new
0077	DAUGHERTY FOOTBALL BUILDING	00	01	Modified	5,822.28	12,393.47	-6,571.19	Construction event	addition8
	ADDITIONAL FOOTBALL BRACTICE	0.4	0.4		00 005 40	00 500 05	4.600.66		Part of the addtion was razed as part of the new
0077	ADDITION 3	01		Modified	93,905.19	98,538.85	-4,633.66	Construction event	addition8
0077	ADDITION 2	02	01	Modified	2,963.87	16,921.27	-13,957.40	Construction event	addition8 Part of the addtion was razed as part of the new
0077	ADDITION 4 SKANDALARIS	04	01	Modified	16,316.20	22,576.70	-6,260.50	Construction event	addition8
0077	ADDITION 2	02	M	Deleted	0.00	1,180.58	-1,180.58	CAD correction	add 02 was not on this floor
0077	ADDITION 2	02	141	Deletted	0.00	1,100.50	1,100.50	CAD COTTCCTION	dad 52 was not on this noon
0077	ADDITION 3 STUDENT S.A.A.C	03	Р	Deleted	0.00	3,017.95	-3,017.95	CAD correction	moved add 03 to the correct floor
0077	DUFFY DAUGHERTY TOTAL BUILDING	CHANGES				-3	35,621.28		
	HEADHSE AND GREENHSE (EAST RANGE) -								found extra addition and had to change existing
0098C	0098A & 0098B	00	01	Modified	232.08	0.00	232.08	CAD correction	additions to accommodate
		0.4	0.4		6 000 00	4.4.00.00	0.044.50	0.0	found extra addition and had to change existing
0098C	GREENHOUSES 0098C & 0098D	01	01	Modified	6,398.28	14,439.80	-8,041.52	CAD correction	additions to accommodate found extra addition and had to change existing
0098C	GREENHOUSE 0098E (EAST RANGE)	02	01	Modified	8,041.51	2,016.22	6,025.29	CAD correction	additions to accommodate
00300	GREEN 1003E 0030E (EXST WAVGE)	02	01	Wiodilica	0,041.31	2,010.22	0,023.23	CAD COTTECTION	found extra addition and had to change existing
0098C	TRANSGENIC GREENHOUSE 0098F	03	01	Modified	2,016.22	3,053.56	-1,037.34	CAD correction	additions to accommodate
0098C	TRANSGENIC GREENHOUSE 0098F	03	01	Added	3,053.56	0	3,053.56	CAD correction	found add 03 in records added
0098C	PLANT SCIENCE GREENHOUSE (EAST R	ANGE) TOTA	L BLD	3		2	32.07		
04.44	EDICKCONTIALL	00	044	NA - 1:6: - 1	F0 472 27	F0 262 00	104.74	CAR	ALL LOTE
0144 0144	ERICKSON HALL	00	011	Modified	58,172.27	58,363.98	-191.71	CAD correction	Added OTB
0144	ERICKSON HALL TOTAL BLDG CHANGES -191.71								
									MADE PENTHOUSE LEVEL THE NEW 7TH FLOOR MADE
0160	BIOMEDICAL PHYSICAL SCIENCES	00	07	ADDED	16,187.02	0	16,187.02	CAD CORRECTION	NEW 8 FLOOR PENTHOUSE
									MOVED OLD PENTHOUSE DRAWING TO 7TH FLOOR
0160	BIOMEDICAL PHYSICAL SCIENCES	00	Р	MODIFIED	1,709.32	19936.06	-18,226.74	CAD CORRECTION	MADE NEW 8TH FLOOR PH
0160	BIOMEDICAL PHYSICAL SCIENCES TOTAL	AL BLDG CHA	ANGES			-2	2,039.72		

FACILITIES DATA REPORT

Building	Description	ADDITION	Floor	Action	New Area	Old Area	Net Change Bldg	Reason Category	Reason Description
0400	DECIONAL CHILLED WATER DI ANT	00	04	MODIFIED	4 424 54	4420.55	5.04	CAR CORRECTION	OO ADDITION CORRECTED OTR BUNE
0189	REGIONAL CHILLED WATER PLANT	00	01	MODIFIED	4,424.54	4430.55	-6.01	CAD CORRECTION	00 ADDITION CORRECTED OTB PLINE
0189	REGIONAL CHILLED WATER PLANT	00	В	MODIFIED	577.67	727.49	-149.82	CAD CORRECTION	ADDED OTB MOVED ROOM B2 TO ITS CORRECT LOCATION IN ADD
0189	REGIONAL CHILLED WATER PLANT	03	В	MODIFIED	376.04	243.83	132.21	CAD CORRECTION	03 MOVED ROOM B2 TO ADD 03 AND REMOVED IT
0189	REGIONAL CHILLED WATER PLANT	04	В	MODIFIED	52.96	193.67	-140.71	CAD CORRECTION	FROM ADD 04
0189	REGIONAL CHILLED WATER PLANT TO	TAL BLDG CH	IANGE	S		-	164.33		
0326	AKERS HALL	00	03	MODIFIED	43,538.37	39201.16	4,337.21	CAD CORRECTION	MOVED PENTHOUSE FROM PENTHOUSE FLOOR TO 3RD FLOOR ADD00
0326	AKERS HALL	00	Р	MODIFIED	2,135.84	6472.92	-4,337.08	CAD CORRECTION	MOVED CENTER PENTHOUSE TO THIRD FLOOR ADD 00
0326	AKERS HALL TOTAL BLDG CHANGES					(0.13		
0430A	IPF - STORAGE NO. 6	00	03	MODIFIED	2,838.00	2685.56	152.44	CAD CORRECTION	REMOVED OTB ON STAIR WELLS
0430A	IPF - STORAGE NO. 6 TOTAL BLDG CHANGES 152.44								
0470E 0470E	MSU POLLINATOR PERFORMANCE ADDITION 1	00 01	02 02	Modified Added	1,479.60 2,626.42	983.33 0	496.27 2,626.42	CAD correction	correcting additions was never right correcting additions was never right
0470E	MSU POLLINATOR PERFORMANCE TOTAL BUILDING CHANGES					3	3,122.69		
0516	POWER PLANT (NORTH CAMPUS)	00	01	Modified	358.57	2112.28	-1,753.71	CAD correction	FIXED SOME SPACE WAS ON THE WRONG LEVELS
0516	NORTH CAMPUS SUB-STATION TOTAL BLDG CHANGES					-	1,753.71		
0711A	DUNBAR FOREST-DIRECTOR'S HSE	00	ALL	ADDED	2,362.49	0	2,362.49	CAD CORRECTION	NEW ON CAD
0711A	DUNBAR FOREST-DIRECTOR'S HSE TO	TAL BLDG CH	IANGE		,	2	2,362.49		
07110	DUNDAD FOREST OFFICE & CUESTIVE	00	01	ADDED	025.00	0	035.00	CAD CORRECTION	INITIAL LOAD IN TO FAMIC
0711B 0711B	DUNBAR FOREST-OFFICE & GUEST HSE DUNBAR FOREST-OFFICE & GUEST HS	00 E TOTAL BLD	01 G CHA		935.00	0	935.00 935.00	CAD CORRECTION	INITIAL LOAD IN TO FAMIS
0/110	DONDAR FOREST-OFFICE & GUEST HS	L IOIAL BLD	G CHA	IVGES		-	733.00		

FACILITIES DATA REPORT

							Net Change		
Building	Description	ADDITION F	Floor	Action	New Area	Old Area	Bldg	Reason Category	Reason Description
0816	PARKER FARM - HOUSE	00 A	٩LL	ADDED	5,013.06	2866	2,147.06	BUILDING ACQUISITION	CALCULATED FROM FLOOR PLAN INSTEAD OF
0816	PARKER FARM - HOUSE TOTAL BLDG	CHANGES				2,:	147.06		
									CALCULATED FROM FLOOR PLAN INSTEAD OF
0816A	PARKER FARM - GARAGE NO. 1	00 A	٩LL	ADDED	513.89	480	33.89	BUILDING ACQUISITION	MANUAL ENTRY
0816A	PARKER FARM - GARAGE NO. 1 TOTA		33.89						
									correcting from manual entry to calculating from cad
0900A	HANNAH TECH & RSCH CNTR - EYDE	00 A	٩LL	Added	117,955.30	144000	-26,044.70	CAD correction	floor plans
0900A	00A HANNAH TECH & RSCH CNTR - EYDE TOTAL BLDG CHANGES					-2	6,044.70		

-58,330.66 TOTAL CAD CORRECTIONS